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‘WORKS

Activity Reference No. /

Description

Loan / Credit
No.

Component Review Type Method

Market

Approach

Procurement

Process

Prequalification
(Y/N)

High SEA/SH
Risk

Procurement
Document.

Type

Estimated
Amount.
(US$)

Actual
Amount.
(Uss)

Process

Status.

Draft Pre-qualification

Documents

Prequalification

Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding
Document /

Justification

Specific

Notice / Invitation

Bidding D t

as Issued

Proposal
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation
Report and
Recommendation for
Award

Signed Contract

Contr

Comple

Planned | Actual

Planned Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned

BO-FPS-134083-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR INGAVI
(MONTEAGUDO)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One

Envelope

285,000.00

En ejecucion

2019-09-16

20200305

2019-09-18

2019-10-18

2019-10-28

2019-11-21

20200718

BO-FPS-134174-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR HIGUERA
HUAYCO (CAMARGO)

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-16

2019-09-18

20191018

2019-10-28

20191115

2020-09-10

BO-FPS-134179-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION SISTEMA
DE MICRORIEGO
CHAUNACA ALTA

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural | Solicitud de
Alliances eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

175,008.62

Ejecucién

pendiente

2019-09-18

20191102

20200301

BO-FPS-134183-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION DEL
PUENTE VEHICULAR Y
MEJ. DE CAMINO CAPURA
VILLA ESPERANZA
(SALINAS DE GARCI
MENDOZA)

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-22

20191028

BO-FPS-134185-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
PEATONAL PASTO
GRANDE

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One

Envelope

86,956.61

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-25

20191109

2020-04-07

BO-FPS-134223-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR PASO
HUAYTA

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

388,832.77

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190917

2019-09-19

20191019

2019-10-29

20191122

20200719

BO-FPS.134224-CW-RFB /
MEJORAMIENTO CAMINO
VECINAL TRAMO I
TOLEDO — TOMA TOMA

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural | Solicitud de
Alliances ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

931,079.52

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190919

2019-09-21

2019-10-21

2019-10-26

20191119

2020-04-17

BO-FPS-134227-CW-RFB /
MEJORAMIENTO CAMINO
VECINAL QUEWAYLLANI
CHALLACOTA SAN
MARTIN (SALINAS DE
GARCI MENDOZA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190917

2019-09-19

2019-10-19

2019-10-24

20191117

2020-11-11

BO-FPS-134229.CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION
ATAJADOS FAMILIARES Y
MULTIF. COM. PINOS
PAMPAS PAPACHACRA Y
CATALINAS (COMARAPA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural Solicitud de
Posterior
Alliances eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One

Envelope

215,065.73

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-22

20191106

20200504
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BO-FPS-134230-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION SISTEMA
DE RIEGO VILLA NUEVA
(COMARAPA)

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One

Envelope

269,471.59

Fjecucion

pendiente

2019-09-16

2019-09-18

2019-10-18

2019-10-23

2019-11-16

2020-06-13

BO-FPS-134231-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION SISTEMA
DE RIEGO COMUNIDAD
JOCOPAMPA
(PATACAMAYA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

cotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

181,448.12

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-22

20191106

20200504

BO-FPS-134365-CW-RFB /
MEJ. SISTEMA DE MICRO
RIEGO SECTOR JIWANA
(SANTIAGO DE MACHACA)

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

343,019.91

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190919

20190921

2019-1021

2019-10-31

20191124

20200919

BO-FPS-134369-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR
TOHOMONOCO (PALOS
BLANCOS)

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

8,380.56

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-22

20191106

20191203

BO-FPS-134370-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR THURI JACKE
JAWIRA (PUERTO
CARABUCO)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

cotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

132,524.91

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-22

20191106

20200228

BO-FPS-134371-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION SISTEMA
DE MICRORIEGO POR
BOMBEO FOTOVOLTAICO
SECTOR CHACO-MOJON
CKASA (CKOCHAS)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

169,430.90

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019-09-22

20191106

20200805

BO-FPS-134530-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR YACONAL
(MONTEAGUDO)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

eotizaciones

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

185,714.29

En ejecucion

2019-09-22

20191106

20200504

BO-FPS-134537-CW-RFB /
MEJORAMIENTO CAMINO
VECINAL CHANAVI
CONCEPCION DE BELEN
(SALINAS DE GARCI
MENDOZA)

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

504,278.58

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190920

2019-09-22

2019-10-22

2019-11-01

20191125

20200920

BO-FPS-134577-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR CALLEJAS

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

599,789.58

Ejecucién

pendiente

20190920

2019-09-2

2

2019-10-22

2019-10-23

20191116

20191210

BO-FPS-134085-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR RIO YUQUI
(VILLA VACA GUZMAN (C,
MUYUPAMPA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

361,265.43

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190920

2019-09-22

2019-10-22

20191101

20191125

20200312

BO-FPS-134177-CW-RFQ /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR DISTRITO
TICUCHA

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

296,743.69

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190930

2019-10-02

2019-11-01

2019-11-11

20191205

2020-08-31

BO-FPS-134169-CW-RFB /
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR PALCA PATA
(VILLA CHARCAS)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Solicitud de

ofertas

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

1,968.75

Ejecucion

pendiente

2019:09-15

2019-09-17

2019-10-17

2019-10-22

2019-11-26

20201205
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'BO-FPS-196920-CW-RFQ /
MEJ. CAMINO VECINAL
Implementation of Rural Solicitud de Single Stage - One Ejecucion
CRT 430 ORINOCA - IBRD / 87350 Al Posterior Open - National Buvel 216,044.00 0.00 di 2020-10-05 2020-11-30 2021-03-30
ances cotizaciones endiente
CHIHUO (ANDAMARCA (C. v »
SGO. DE ANDAMARCA))
'BO-FPS-196926-CW-RFQ /
CONST. PUENTE Implementation of Rural Solicitud de Single Stage - One Ejecucion
IBRD / 87350 Posterior Open - National 104,982.10 0.00 2020-12-05 2021-04-04
VEHICULAR CACHI CACHI Alliances cotizaciones Envelope pendiente
(PART - SORACACHT)
GOODS
. - Bid Evaluation
Activity Reference No. / Draft Bidding
o Loan / Credit X Market Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated |Actual Amount | Process |Draft Pre-qualification|  Prequalification Specific Bidding D ts | Proposal / Report and . .
Description Component Review Type Method Document / Signed Contract | Contract Completion
No. Approach Process W/N) Amount (US$) (wUs$) Status Documents Evaluation Report Justi Notice / Invitation as Issued Opening / Minutes | Recommendation for
ustification
Award
Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual
NON CONSULTING SERVICES
. i Bid Evaluation
Activity Reference No. / Draft Bidding
X Loan / Credit Market Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated |Actual Amount | Process |Draft Pre-qualification|  Prequalification Specific Bidding D ts | Proposal / Report and . .
Description Component Review Type Method Document / Signed Contract | Contract Completion
No. Approach Process W/N) Amount (US$) (Us$) Status Documents Evaluation Report Justi Notice / Invitation as Issued Opening / Minutes | Recommendation for
ustification
Award
Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual
CONSULTING FIRMS
Activity Reference No. / i Combined Evaluation
Loan / Credit Market Contract Type | Bstimated Actual Expression of Interest| Short List and Draft | Request for Proposals | Opening of Technical Evaluation of
Description Component Review Type Method Process Status | Terms of Reference Report and Draft Signed Contract | Contract Completion
No. Approach Amount (US$) | Amount (US$) Notice Request for Proposals as Issued Proposals / Minutes | Technical Proposal i
Negotiated Contract
Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual | Planned ‘ Actual
INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
Activity Reference No. / Tnvitation to
Loan / Credit Market Contract Type | Estimated Actual Draft Negotiated
Description Component Review Type Method Process Status | Terms of Reference | Identified/Selected Signed Contract | Contract Completion
No. Approach Amount (US$) | Amount (US$) Contract
Consultant
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
BO-FPS-134704-CS-INDV
SUPERVISION CONST. Tampl ¢ Rural
mplementation of Rural
PUENTE VEHICULAR IBRD / 87350 Allp Posterior Individual Open 31,081.57 3,290,229.20 | En ejecucion 2020-02-18 | 2019-10-10 | 2020-03-05 | 2019-10-11 2019-11-04 2021-02-11
ances.
PALCA PATA (VILLA
CHARCAS)
BO-FPS-134706.CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST. Tanpl £ Rural
mplementation of Rural
PUENTE VEHICULAR IBRD / 87350 wp Posterior Individual Open 27,478.13 0.00 |En ejecucion 2019.09-23 | 2020-01-27 | 2019-10-17 2019-10-18 2019-11-11 2019-12-20
Alliances
HIGUERA HUAYCO
(CAMARGO)
'BO-FPS-134707-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
Implementation of Rural
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE |IBRD / 87350 Al Posterior Individual Open 0.00 | En ejecucién 2019-09-23 2019-12-02 | 2019-10-17 2019-10-18 2019-11-11 2020-11-05
VEHICULAR DISTRITO anees
TICUCHA
BO-FPS-134708-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION Tl ¢ Rural
. mplementation of Rural
CONSTRUCCION SISTEMA |IBRD / 87350 v Posterior Individual Open 9,425.05 0.00 | Bajo Revision 2019-09-23 2019-12-02 | 2019-10-17 2019-10-18 2019-11-11 2020-06-08

DE MICRORIEGO
CHAUNACA ALTA

Alliances
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BO-FPS-134709-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
PUENTE VEHICULAR Y

VILLA ESPERANZA
(SALINAS DE GARCI
MENDOZA)

MEJ. DE CAMINO CAPURA

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

10,1975

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-07-08

BO-FPS-134710-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
PEATONAL PASTO
GRANDE

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

8,695.66

En ejecucion

20190923

2019-12:02

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-07-08

BO-FPS-134711-CSINDV /
SUPERVISION
CONSTRUCCION PUEN
VEHICULAR PASO

HUAYTA

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

23,718.00

En ejecucion

20190923

20191202

20191017

2019-10-18

20191111

2020-10-06

BO-FPS-134712-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
MEJORAMIENTO CAMINO
VECINAL TRAMO I
TOLEDO - TOMA TOMA

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

46,553.98

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

20200708

BO-FPS-134713-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
MEJORAMIENTO CAMINO
VECINAL QUEWAYLLANI
CHALLACOTA SAN
MARTIN (SALINAS DE
GARCI MENDOZA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

140,264.93

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

20210208

BO-FPS-134715-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
MEJORAMIENTO CAMINO
VECINAL CHANAVI
CONCEPCION DE BELEN
(SALINAS DE GARCI
MENDOZA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

25,213.95

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

20201205

BO-FPS-134716-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
ATAJADOS FAM. Y
MULTIF. COM. PINOS
PAMPAS PAPACHACRA Y
CATALINAS (COMARAPA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

8,602.63

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190023

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-08-07

BO-FPS-134717-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
SISTEMA DE RIEGO VILLA
NUEVA (COMARAPA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

9,431.49

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190023

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-09-06

BO-FPS-134719-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
SISTEMA DE RIEGO
COMUNIDAD JOCOPAMPA
(PATACAMAYA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

832041

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-08-07

BO-FPS-134720-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
MEJORAMIENTO SISTEMA
DE MICRO RIEGO SECTOR
JIWANA (SANTIAGO DE
MACHACA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

1841855

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11
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BO-FPS-134722.CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
PUENTE VEHICULAR
TOHOMONOCO (PALOS
BLANCOS)

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

11,919.03

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-11-05

BO-FPS-134724-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION

cor
VEHICULAR THURI JACKE
JAWIRA (PUERTO
CARABUCO)

'RUCCION PUENTE

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

6,626.24

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-06-02

BO-FPS-134727-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION
CONSTRUCCION PUENTE
VEHICULAR CALLEJAS

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

17,993.60

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-11-05

BO-FPS-134728-CSINDV /
ASISTENCIA TECNICA
CONSTRUCCION SISTEMA
DE MICRORIEGO
CHAUNACA ALTA

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

4,050.02

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

20200310

BO-FPS-134730-CS-INDV /
ASISTENCIA TECNICA

MULTIF. COM. PINOS

PAMPAS PAPACHACRA Y
CATALINAS (COMARAPA)

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

10,753.29

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

20200509

BO-FPS-134733-CS-INDV /
ASISTENCIA TECNICA
CONST. SISTEMA DE
RIEGO VILLA NUEVA
(COMARAPA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

10,239.92

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-1017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-06-08

BO-FPS-134734-CS-INDV /
ASISTENCIA TECNICA
CONST. SISTEMA DE
RIEGO COMUNIDAD
JOCOPAMPA
(PATACAMAYA)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

8,246.94

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-05-09

MEJ. SISTEMA DE MICRO
RIEGO SECTOR JIWANA
(SANTIAGO DE MACHACA)

TBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

1841855

Ejecucién

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-09-06

BO-FPS-134737-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
SIST. DE MICRORIEGO
POR BOMBEO
FOTOVOLTAICO SECTOR
CHACO-MOJON CKASA
(CKOCHAS)

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

2033171

Ejecucion

pendiente

20190923

2019-10-17

2019-10-18

2019-11-11

2020-06-08

BO-FPS-134738-

-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
PUENTE VEHICULAR
INGAVI (MONTEAGUDO)

IBRD / 87350

Tmplementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

15,000.00

17,882.69

En ejecucion

20190923

20200305

2019-1017

20200318

2019-10-18

2020-05-14

2019-11-11

20200509

BO-FPS-134739-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
PUENTE VEHICULAR
YACONAL (MONTEAGUDO)

IBRD / 87350

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

9,285.71

11628.75

En ejecucion

20190923

20200304

20191017

20200317

2019-10-18

2020-03-19

20191111

2020-08-07
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BO-FPS-134703-CS-INDV /
SUPERVISION CONST.
PUENTE VEHICULAR RIO
YUQUI (VILLA VACA
GUZMAN (C,
MUYUPAMPA))

Tmplementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

28,956.58

20190923

2019-11-27

20191017

2019-10-18

2019-11-02

2020-10-27

BO-FPS-196930-CS-FBS /
P. TECNICA Y
AMBIENTAL CONST. DOS
PUENTES VEHICULARES
TRAMO CRUCE OBRAJES -
PUENTE IRUMA (PARI -
SORACACHI)

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

2311174

2020-10-02

2020-10-26

2020-10-27

2020-11-20

2021-00-16

BO-FPS-196940-
SUP. TECNICA Y
AMBIENTAL CONST.
PUENTE VEHICULAR
CACHI CACHI (PARI -
SORACACHI)

FBS /

Tmplementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

5,247.81

20201002

20201026

2020-10-27

20201120

20210708

BO-FPS-196946-CS-FBS /
SUP. TECNICA Y
AMBIENTAL MEJ. CAMINO
VECINAL CRT 430
ORINOCA - CHIHUO
(ANDAMARCA (C. SGO. DE
ANDAMARCA))

Implementation of Rural

Alliances

Posterior

Individual

Open

11,661.80

2020-10-02

2020-10-17

2020-11-07

2020-1201

2021-06-29
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